



**BID TABULATION  
TOWN OF NEWBURGH  
STATE STREET STORM IMPROVEMENTS**

Bids Received: March 13, 2024  
Prepared By: Sharon Burks-Maier

CONTRACTORS:				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATES		S.A.M.M. Trucking and Excavating 5575 Schneider Road Newburgh, IN 47630		Blankenberger Brothers, Inc. 11700 Water Tank Road Cynthiana, IN 47612		Koberstein Contracting, Inc.12600 Warrick County Line Road Evansville, IN 47725		SLB Pipe Solutions, Inc. 2900 Mitchell Rd., P.O. Bo 1021 Bedford, IN 47421	
Bid Security				N/A		✓		✓		✓		✓	
Evidence of Authority to do Business in the State of Indiana				N/A		✓		✓		✓		✓	
Indiana State Form No. 96 with Non Collusion Affidavit				N/A		✓		✓		✓		✓	
Project References				N/A		✓		✓		✓		✓	
Acknowledgement of Addenda Received (3)				N/A		✓		✓		✓		✓	
Drug Testing Program				N/A		✓		✓		✓		✓	
Bidder Qualification Statement				N/A		✓		✓		✓		✓	
Financial Statement for Bidders				N/A		✓		✓		✓		✓	
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran				N/A		✓		✓		✓		✓	
E-Verify Affidavit				N/A		✓		✓		✓		✓	
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1a	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bonds and Startup	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
1b	Construction Engineering	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 19,176.25	\$ 19,176.25	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50,300.00	\$ 50,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2a	Remove Existing Storm Drainage Structure	3	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,000.17	\$ 3,000.51	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 7,890.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
2b	Fill Existing Pipe with Cellular Concrete – 12" Diameter or Smaller Storm Sewer	295	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 13.86	\$ 4,088.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 10,915.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,750.00
2c	Fill Existing Pipe with Cellular Concrete – 8" Diameter or Smaller Sanitary Sewer	36	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 47.92	\$ 1,725.12	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 3,384.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00
3a	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,535.00	\$ 12,535.00	\$ 42,615.50	\$ 42,615.50	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
3b	Permanent Pavement Marking Restoration	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	12" Depth of Undercut of Unsuitable Soils and 12" Depth of No. 53 Compacted Aggregate Foundation Support (Undistributed)	40	SYS	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 38.81	\$ 1,552.40	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 12,800.00
5	Asphalt Roadway Restoration for Storm and Sanitary Sewer Installation	62	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 84.21	\$ 5,221.02	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 16,926.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,800.00
6a	Concrete Roadway Restoration for Storm and Sanitary Sewer Installation	200	SYS	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 135.70	\$ 27,140.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 37,000.00
6b	Concrete Curb and Gutter	220	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 71.22	\$ 15,668.40	\$ 110.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 24,200.00
6c	Step Curbing	30	LF	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 276.96	\$ 8,308.80	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 9,300.00
6d	Concrete Sidewalk (4-inches thick)	82	SYS	\$ 225.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 186.92	\$ 15,327.44	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,530.00
6e	Restoration of Brick Pavers	30	SYS	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 354.58	\$ 10,637.40	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00
6f	Curb Ramp #1	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,779.25	\$ 6,779.25	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
6g	Curb Ramp #2	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,779.25	\$ 6,779.25	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
6h	Curb Ramp #3	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,964.25	\$ 8,964.25	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
6i	Curb Ramp #4	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,884.25	\$ 9,884.25	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
6j	Curb Ramp #5	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,009.25	\$ 7,009.25	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
7a	4" to 8" dia. PVC Pipe (Undistributed)	25	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 105.63	\$ 2,640.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00
7b	Existing 4" to 8" dia. Storm Pipe Reconnection to New Structure (Undistributed)	3	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 935.02	\$ 2,805.06	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
7c	12" dia. Storm Pipe (C900)	60	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 184.30	\$ 11,058.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 57,000.00
7d	14" dia. Storm Pipe (C900)	78	LF	\$ 240.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 174.78	\$ 13,632.84	\$ 240.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 12,636.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 78,000.00
7e	New 12" Storm Pipe Connection to Existing Structure	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,798.19	\$ 1,798.19	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
7f	8" Depth of Undercut of Unsuitable Soils and 8" Depth of No. 8 Compacted Stone Foundation Support (Undistributed)	35	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 52.90	\$ 1,851.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00
8a	Inlet Type A-2	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,407.95	\$ 8,815.90	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 8,512.00	\$ 17,024.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
8b	Inlet Type A-8 (Modified)	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,757.05	\$ 3,757.05	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
8c	Inlet Type M-10	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,313.15	\$ 3,313.15	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
8d	Inlet Type M-10 (Modified)	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,652.40	\$ 3,652.40	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
8e	Manhole Type C-2	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,109.30	\$ 7,109.30	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
8f	Modify Ex. Storm Buried Junction Box. No. 513 (with Town and Engineer Authorization Only)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,341.25	\$ 4,341.25	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
9	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,679.50	\$ 2,679.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
10	Sanitary Sewer Pipe	Not paid directly but included in cost of various pay items											
11	Standard Precast 48" Diameter Manhole Structure (All Depths)	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,106.50	\$ 6,106.50	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
12	Granular Backfill for Storm Sewer Installation	120	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 61.05	\$ 7,326.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 36,000.00
13a	Storm Sewer Cleaning and Pre-Lining CCTV Inspection	111	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,773.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,770.00
13b	Storm Sewer Post-Lining CCTV Inspection	111	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,720.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 555.00

CONTRACTORS:				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATES		S.A.M.M. Trucking and Excavating 5575 Schneider Road Newburgh, IN 47630		Blankenberger Brothers, Inc. 11700 Water Tank Road Cynthiana, IN 47612		Koberstein Contracting, Inc.12600 Warrick County Line Road Evansville, IN 47725		SLB Pipe Solutions, Inc. 2900 Mitchell Rd., P.O. Bo 1021 Bedford, IN 47421	
14	12" CIPP Liner for Storm Sewer	111	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,435.00	\$ 403.80	\$ 44,821.80	\$ 365.00	\$ 40,515.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 43,512.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 77,700.00
15	Existing Utility Relocation, Adjustment, and Modification Allowance (As Authorized)	1	ALLOW.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	Lawn and Landscaping	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 361,201.00</b>		<b>\$ 333,978.48</b>		<b>\$ 352,750.00</b>		<b>\$ 555,322.00</b>		<b>\$ 750,405.00</b>	

(1) SAMM Trucking's total on Bid Form had an error on total base bid. SAMM showed \$334,278.48 total, calculated total was \$333,978.48

Certified By: Drew O. Flamin  
Drew O. Flamin, P.E.  
Indiana Registered P.E. No. 11100003

Date: 03/15/24

